Hartford International Opportunities Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

The value of holdings represents the market value for non-derivative positions and unrealized appreciation/(depreciation)

for derivative positions.

0,

Security Coupon Maturity Shares/Par Value Net/,oAgfsets
BASE CURRENCY

US DOLLAR 58,735,274 58,735,274 1.59%
COMMON STOCKS

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 4,395,440 123,788,699 3.35%
Shell PLC 2,679,021 98,037,636 2.65%
Tencent Holdings Ltd. 1,482,421 94,720,629 2.56%
Allianz SE 233,780 89,469,845 2.42%
Deutsche Telekom AG 2,289,593 84,531,697 2.29%
SAP SE 304,329 81,544,833 2.20%
London Stock Exchange Group PLC 504,153 74,880,399 2.02%
Sony Group Corp. 2,918,700 73,851,834 2.00%
AstraZeneca PLC 491,454 72,167,390 1.95%
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. 5,239,721 71,437,377 1.93%
Unilever PLC 1,159,418 69,179,013 1.87%
Siemens AG 267,542 61,787,812 1.67%
E.ON SE 4,027,882 60,799,798 1.64%
ASML Holding NV 91,398 60,484,738 1.64%
Haleon PLC 11,799,706 59,590,890 1.61%
AlA Group Ltd. 7,806,424 59,093,594 1.60%
Royal Bank of Canada 520,870 58,672,754 1.59%
Airbus SE 312,551 55,035,730 1.49%
ITOCHU Corp. 1,164,703 54,068,946 1.46%
Imperial Brands PLC 1,432,922 53,020,759 1.43%
Axis Bank Ltd. 4,094,017 52,515,847 1.42%
UniCredit SpA 931,393 52,281,031 1.41%
Constellation Software, Inc. 16,459 52,124,494 1.41%
Infineon Technologies AG 1,557,109 51,906,029 1.40%
Orange SA 4,003,239 51,858,488 1.40%
BAE Systems PLC 2,549,804 51,486,849 1.39%
Barclays PLC 13,348,132 50,189,400 1.36%
Standard Chartered PLC 3,365,342 49,939,515 1.35%
RB Global, Inc. 491,449 49,324,192 1.33%
Societe Generale SA 1,070,411 48,290,397 1.31%
Linde PLC 102,691 48,016,940 1.30%
GSK PLC 2,468,870 47,180,565 1.28%
Anglo American PLC 1,643,504 46,064,714 1.25%
Renault SA 903,503 45,768,290 1.24%
adidas AG 193,209 45,570,350 1.23%
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC 659,479 44,594,261 1.21%
Meituan 2,171,637 43,698,691 1.18%
Novo Nordisk AS 636,199 43,502,204 1.18%
Accor SA 946,838 43,180,773 1.17%
Keyence Corp. 107,594 42,307,022 1.14%
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Hartford International Opportunities Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

Security
ENN Energy Holdings Ltd.
T&D Holdings, Inc.

Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing Ltd.

SK Hynix, Inc.

Cie Financiere Richemont SA
Reliance Industries Ltd.
Shopify, Inc.

Singapore Telecommunications Ltd.

Capgemini SE

Larsen & Toubro Ltd.

Cie de Saint-Gobain SA
Cenovus Energy, Inc.
Hermes International SCA
Spotify Technology SA
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Group, Inc.
Proya Cosmetics Co. Ltd.
Nomura Research Institute Ltd.
KE Holdings, Inc.
SoftBank Group Corp.
Saipem SpA

TIM SA

KT Corp.

Siemens Energy AG

Bank Central Asia Tbk. PT
Daikin Industries Ltd.

Fast Retailing Co. Ltd.
Shinhan Financial Group Co. Ltd.
GFL Environmental, Inc.
Ashtead Group PLC

XP, Inc.

Galderma Group AG
Renesas Electronics Corp.
MercadoLibre, Inc.

Hikari Tsushin, Inc.

Merck KGaA

Lundin Mining Corp.
EXOR NV

CyberArk Software Ltd.
Recruit Holdings Co. Ltd.
FOREIGN CURRENCY
POUND STERLING
EURO CURRENCY
JAPANESE YEN
CANADIAN DOLLAR
INDIAN RUPEE
NORWEGIAN KRONE

Coupon Maturity

Shares/Par

5,088,587
1,941,153
923,081
307,413
229,739
2,647,043
406,095
14,812,500
243,301
885,525
341,951
2,435,420
12,480
59,454
1,279,900
2,736,252
950,600
1,520,910
592,500
13,024,885
9,453,200
1,639,348
487,053
55,103,403
259,000
94,000
856,836
564,748
482,724
1,876,486
243,152
1,852,100
12,658
95,650
170,335
2,705,160
240,863
64,214
251,900

605,895
587,046
80,048,524
375,835
3,297,030
32,866

Value

42,058,566
41,546,559
41,062,524
40,979,988
40,104,570
39,354,429
38,632,713
37,569,706
36,557,928
36,010,999
34,064,046
33,847,608
32,836,352
32,701,484
32,216,712
31,189,723
30,944,265
30,555,082
30,306,314
30,219,632
29,818,469
29,032,853
28,873,459
28,283,752
28,106,319
27,982,979
27,421,195
27,282,976
26,099,315
25,801,683
25,716,890
24,841,569
24,694,112
24,686,719
23,439,775
21,918,742
21,873,514
21,704,332
13,051,248

782,665
634,773
533,692
261,169
38,574
3,124

% of
Net Assets

1.14%
1.12%
1.11%
1.11%
1.08%
1.06%
1.04%
1.02%
0.99%
0.97%
0.92%
0.92%
0.89%
0.88%
0.87%
0.84%
0.84%
0.83%
0.82%
0.82%
0.81%
0.78%
0.78%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.74%
0.74%
0.71%
0.70%
0.70%
0.67%
0.67%
0.67%
0.63%
0.59%
0.59%
0.59%
0.35%

0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
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Security

DANISH KRONE

SWISS FRANC

HONG KONG DOLLAR
BRAZILIAN REAL

SOUTH KOREAN WON
AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
YUAN RENMINBI
SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS
Fixed Income Clearing Corp.
WARRANTS

Constellation Software, Inc.

DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY
CONTRACTS

INDONESIAN RUPIAH

DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE
CONTRACTS (SPOT)

JAPANESE YEN
JAPANESE YEN
SINGAPORE DOLLAR
SWISS FRANC
CANADIAN DOLLAR
EURO CURRENCY
CANADIAN DOLLAR
JAPANESE YEN
POUND STERLING
POUND STERLING
HONG KONG DOLLAR
TOTAL INVESTMENTS

OTHER ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES
TOTAL NET ASSETS

Coupon

Maturity

4/1/2025

3/31/2040

4/8/2025

4/2/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025

Shares/Par

409

36

73

41

5,273

(0.19)

(70)

14,859,335

23,071

(2,382,901,165)

(3,069,875,855)
141,770,901
(437,741)
(7,943,936)
(375,835)
3,576,967
376,317
(80,048,520)
(367,687)
(605,895)
110,194,235

Value
59
41
9
7
4
(0.12)
(10)

14,859,335

0.00

230

131,843
2,909

277

203

107

85

(60)

(129)

(228)

(1,060)
(5,006)
3,685,331,413
13,728,271

3,699,059,683

% of
Net Assets

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.40%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
99.63%

0.37%
100.00%

* This unaudited information is being presented pursuant to the Fund's Policy on Disclosure of Portfolio Holdings. Please
see the Fund's Statement of Additional Information on www.hartfordfunds.com for a discussion of the Fund's policy.
Holdings are provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as a recommendation or investment
advice. Portfolio holdings are as of the date noted and are subject to change at any time. Holdings may not be

representative of current or future investments.

Unlike the Fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document is not required to conform to
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation
requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that provided in the complete portfolio of investments in the annual and
semiannual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments filed in the

first and third quarter on Form N-PORT.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Investors should carefully consider a fund's
investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the
fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by visiting hartfordfunds.com. Please read it

carefully before investing.

Mutual funds are distributed by Hartford Funds Distributors, LLC, Member FINRA. Advisory services are provided by
Hartford Funds Management Company, LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser.
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