Hartford International Opportunities Fund



Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

The value of holdings represents the market value for non-derivative positions and unrealized appreciation/(depreciation) for derivative positions.

					% of
Security	Coupon	Maturity	Shares/Par	Value	Net Assets
BASE CURRENCY					4 = 00/
US DOLLAR			58,735,274	58,735,274	1.59%
COMMON STOCKS			4 005 440	100 700 000	0.050/
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd.			4,395,440	123,788,699	3.35%
Shell PLC			2,679,021	98,037,636	2.65%
Tencent Holdings Ltd.			1,482,421	94,720,629	
Allianz SE			233,780	89,469,845	2.42%
Deutsche Telekom AG			2,289,593	84,531,697	2.29%
SAP SE			304,329	81,544,833	2.20%
London Stock Exchange Group PLC			504,153	74,880,399	
Sony Group Corp.			2,918,700	73,851,834	
AstraZeneca PLC			491,454	72,167,390	
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.			5,239,721	71,437,377	1.93%
Unilever PLC			1,159,418	69,179,013	1.87%
Siemens AG			267,542	61,787,812	
E.ON SE			4,027,882	60,799,798	1.64%
ASML Holding NV			91,398	60,484,738	1.64%
Haleon PLC			11,799,706	59,590,890	1.61%
AIA Group Ltd.			7,806,424	59,093,594	1.60%
Royal Bank of Canada			520,870	58,672,754	1.59%
Airbus SE			312,551	55,035,730	1.49%
ITOCHU Corp.			1,164,703	54,068,946	1.46%
Imperial Brands PLC			1,432,922	53,020,759	1.43%
Axis Bank Ltd.			4,094,017	52,515,847	1.42%
UniCredit SpA			931,393	52,281,031	1.41%
Constellation Software, Inc.			16,459	52,124,494	1.41%
Infineon Technologies AG			1,557,109	51,906,029	1.40%
Orange SA			4,003,239	51,858,488	1.40%
BAE Systems PLC			2,549,804	51,486,849	1.39%
Barclays PLC			13,348,132	50,189,400	1.36%
Standard Chartered PLC			3,365,342	49,939,515	1.35%
RB Global, Inc.			491,449	49,324,192	1.33%
Societe Generale SA			1,070,411	48,290,397	1.31%
Linde PLC			102,691	48,016,940	1.30%
GSK PLC			2,468,870	47,180,565	1.28%
Anglo American PLC			1,643,504	46,064,714	1.25%
Renault SA			903,503	45,768,290	1.24%
adidas AG			193,209	45,570,350	1.23%
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC			659,479	44,594,261	1.21%
Meituan			2,171,637	43,698,691	1.18%
Novo Nordisk AS			636,199	43,502,204	
Accor SA			946,838	43,180,773	1.17%
Keyence Corp.			107,594	42,307,022	
			- 1	,,	

Page 1 of 3

Hartford International Opportunities Fund



Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025					
Security	Coupon	Maturity	Shares/Par	Value	% of Net Assets
ENN Energy Holdings Ltd.	осироп	matarity	5,088,587	42,058,566	1.14%
T&D Holdings, Inc.			1,941,153	41,546,559	1.12%
Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing Ltd.			923,081	41,062,524	1.11%
SK Hynix, Inc.			307,413	40,979,988	1.11%
Cie Financiere Richemont SA			229,739	40,104,570	1.08%
Reliance Industries Ltd.			2,647,043	39,354,429	1.06%
Shopify, Inc.			406,095	38,632,713	1.04%
Singapore Telecommunications Ltd.			14,812,500	37,569,706	1.02%
Capgemini SE			243,301	36,557,928	0.99%
Larsen & Toubro Ltd.			885,525	36,010,999	0.97%
Cie de Saint-Gobain SA			341,951	34,064,046	0.92%
Cenovus Energy, Inc.			2,435,420	33,847,608	0.92%
Hermes International SCA			12,480	32,836,352	0.89%
Spotify Technology SA			59,454	32,701,484	0.88%
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Group, Inc.			1,279,900	32,216,712	0.87%
Proya Cosmetics Co. Ltd.			2,736,252	31,189,723	0.84%
Nomura Research Institute Ltd.			950,600	30,944,265	0.84%
KE Holdings, Inc.			1,520,910	30,555,082	0.83%
SoftBank Group Corp.			592,500	30,306,314	0.82%
Saipem SpA			13,024,885	30,219,632	0.82%
TIM SA			9,453,200	29,818,469	0.81%
KT Corp.			1,639,348	29,032,853	0.78%
Siemens Energy AG			487,053	28,873,459	0.78%
Bank Central Asia Tbk. PT			55,103,403	28,283,752	0.76%
Daikin Industries Ltd.			259,000	28,106,319	0.76%
Fast Retailing Co. Ltd.			94,000	27,982,979	0.76%
Shinhan Financial Group Co. Ltd.			856,836	27,421,195	0.74%
GFL Environmental, Inc.			564,748	27,282,976	0.74%
Ashtead Group PLC			482,724	26,099,315	0.71%
XP, Inc.			1,876,486	25,801,683	0.70%
Galderma Group AG			243,152	25,716,890	0.70%
Renesas Electronics Corp.			1,852,100	24,841,569	0.67%
MercadoLibre, Inc.			12,658	24,694,112	0.67%
Hikari Tsushin, Inc.			95,650	24,686,719	0.67%
Merck KGaA			170,335	23,439,775	0.63%
Lundin Mining Corp.			2,705,160	21,918,742	0.59%
EXOR NV			240,863	21,873,514	0.59%
CyberArk Software Ltd.			64,214	21,704,332	0.59%
Recruit Holdings Co. Ltd.			251,900	13,051,248	0.35%
FOREIGN CURRENCY					
POUND STERLING			605,895	782,665	0.02%
EURO CURRENCY			587,046	634,773	0.02%
JAPANESE YEN			80,048,524	533,692	0.01%
CANADIAN DOLLAR			375,835	261,169	0.01%
INDIAN RUPEE			3,297,030	38,574	0.00%
NORWEGIAN KRONE			32,866	3,124	0.00%

Page 2 of 3 HARTFORD FUNDS 03.31.25(unaudited)

Hartford International Opportunities Fund



Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025					
Security	Coupon	Maturity	Shares/Par	Value	% of Net Assets
DANISH KRONE			409	59	0.00%
SWISS FRANC			36	41	0.00%
HONG KONG DOLLAR			73	9	0.00%
BRAZILIAN REAL			41	7	0.00%
SOUTH KOREAN WON			5,273	4	0.00%
AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR			(0.19)	(0.12)	0.00%
YUAN RENMINBI			(70)	(10)	0.00%
SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS					
Fixed Income Clearing Corp.		4/1/2025	14,859,335	14,859,335	0.40%
WARRANTS					
Constellation Software, Inc.		3/31/2040	23,071	0.00	0.00%
DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY CONTRACTS					
INDONESIAN RUPIAH		4/8/2025	(2,382,901,165)	230	0.00%
DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE CONTRACTS (SPOT)					
JAPANESE YEN		4/2/2025	(3,069,875,855)	131,843	0.00%
JAPANESE YEN		4/1/2025	141,770,901	2,909	0.00%
SINGAPORE DOLLAR		4/2/2025	(437,741)	277	0.00%
SWISS FRANC		4/2/2025	(7,943,936)	203	0.00%
CANADIAN DOLLAR		4/1/2025	(375,835)	107	0.00%
EURO CURRENCY		4/2/2025	3,576,967	85	0.00%
CANADIAN DOLLAR		4/1/2025	376,317	(60)	0.00%
JAPANESE YEN		4/1/2025	(80,048,520)	(129)	0.00%
POUND STERLING		4/2/2025	(367,687)	(228)	0.00%
POUND STERLING		4/1/2025	(605,895)	(1,060)	0.00%
HONG KONG DOLLAR		4/2/2025	110,194,235	(5,006)	0.00%
TOTAL INVESTMENTS				3,685,331,413	99.63%
OTHER ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES				13,728,271	0.37%
TOTAL NET ASSETS				3,699,059,683	100.00%

^{*} This unaudited information is being presented pursuant to the Fund's Policy on Disclosure of Portfolio Holdings. Please see the Fund's Statement of Additional Information on www.hartfordfunds.com for a discussion of the Fund's policy. Holdings are provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as a recommendation or investment advice. Portfolio holdings are as of the date noted and are subject to change at any time. Holdings may not be representative of current or future investments.

Unlike the Fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document is not required to conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that provided in the complete portfolio of investments in the annual and semiannual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments filed in the first and third quarter on Form N-PORT.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by visiting hartfordfunds.com. Please read it carefully before investing.

Mutual funds are distributed by Hartford Funds Distributors, LLC, Member FINRA. Advisory services are provided by Hartford Funds Management Company, LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser.

227833 03/22